

## SiriusXM Launches Exclusive New York Post "Page Six Radio" Show

Debuting March 31 on SiriusXM Stars, the daily morning show brings the latest entertainment and celebrity news from Page Six

**NEW YORK** – **February 26, 2025** – Sirius XM today announced the launch of **'Page Six Radio**," a new daily morning show highlighting the latest celebrity and pop culture news from New York Post's Page Six.

Hosted by New York Post hosts Danny Murphy and Evan Real as well as editor Ian Mohr, "Page Six Radio" will feature all the latest news and behind-the-scenes stories and inside scoop from the biggest entertainment stories of the day, mirroring the pages of the renowned entertainment news hub.

Premiering Monday, March 31, the new two-hour show will be available on SiriusXM's Stars (ch.109) daily from 8:00 am to 10:00 am ET and anytime on the SiriusXM app.

From real-time breaking entertainment news to the first hand, on-the-ground account of Page Six's reporters at the biggest parties, premieres, and events from New York and around the country, "Page Six Radio" will bring the stories of Page Six to life for the first time on radio.

"Page Six's unique heritage, access and voice have made us an influential leader in celebrity and entertainment news, and a daily must-read for millions," said Sean Giancola, CEO & Publisher at the New York Post. "We've extended our national media footprint across digital, print, social, podcast, TV and live events, and we're always looking for new ways to reach our fans wherever they consume content. We're thrilled to work with SiriusXM to bring our engaging inside scoops and breaking celebrity news to a new radio audience."

"Page Six has been a powerhouse for all celebrity news for nearly half a century, and by teaming up with our in-house experts here at SiriusXM, this new show is sure to be the ultimate destination for pop culture fans," said Scott Greenstein, SiriusXM's President and Chief Content Officer. "With the launch of Page Six Radio, we are transforming the publication's stories to a dynamic new format that will expand its reach and resonate with SiriusXM listeners who turn to the platform for all the latest entertainment news."

Eligible customers can get their first three months of SiriusXM for free. Clickhere to sign up and experience all that SiriusXM has to offer. See Offer Details.

###

## **About Page Six**

Page Six is a world leader in celebrity and entertainment news. As a daily must-read for those who want to stay in the know, Page Six features breaking news and the inside scoop

on the latest top stories. Page Six has evolved into its own iconic and powerful brand reaching audiences across all platforms including print, digital, podcasting, TV, video, and social. Founded by Alexander Hamilton in 1801, the New York Post is the oldest continuously published daily newspaper in the United States and one of the nation's premier digital destinations for news, sports and entertainment. The Post Digital Network is comprised of the flagship NYPost.com, PageSix.com, including Page Six Style, and Decider.com, covering streaming television and movies. The New York Post and the New York Post Digital Network are owned by News Corp (Nasdaq: NWS, NWSA; ASX: NWS, NWSLV).

## About Sirius XM Holdings Inc.

SiriusXM is the leading audio entertainment company in North America with a portfolio of audio businesses including its flagship subscription entertainment service SiriusXM; the adsupported and premium music streaming services of Pandora; an expansive podcast network; and a suite of business and advertising solutions. Reaching a combined monthly audience of approximately 150 million listeners, SiriusXM offers a broad range of content for listeners everywhere they tune in with a diverse mix of live, on-demand, and curated programming across music, talk, news, and sports. For more about SiriusXM, please go to: www.siriusxm.com.

Media Contact for SiriusXM:
Carolina Dubon
Carolina.Dubon@siriusxm.com